WILLDAN | &

Engineering | reach

Transmittal
TO: DATE:
CITY OF RIALTO NOVEMBER 6, 2017
JOB NO.:

RECENED

City of Rialto
ATTENTION: L 9 G 201‘7
AZZAM JABSHEH wi

By e

SUBJECT: Eubls Wails Daperwaent

ACACIA AVE & BASELINE RD TRAFFIC SIGNAL PROJECT

ENCLOSED:

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

REMARKS:

PLEASE PROVIDE ME WITH A FULLY EXECUTED COPY, THANK YOQOU.

The enclosed materials are being sent for:

SIGNATURE

|Z PLEASE SIGN COPIES AND RETURN TO OUR OFFICE.

COPIES TO:

VERY TRULY YOURS,

(r—

DAN

Engineering | Geotechnical | Environmental | Financial | Homeland Security
562.908.6200 | 800.499.4484 | fax: 562.695.2120 | 13131 Crossroads Parkway North, Suite 405, Industry, CA 91746-3443 | www.willdan.com



Tel:
Fax:

Atin:

RECEIVED
City of Rialto

CITY OF RIALTO _
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER ;s pepariment

Oid Republic Surety Company Date: October 24, 2017
15338 Central Ave., Suite 105 Project No: & Phase
Chino, CA 91710 Project: Traffic Signal Improvements at

Acacia Ave. & Baseline Rad
(949) 724-9600

{949) 724-9601 Change Order No: 1.0
Purchase Order No: 2017-2362
Adam Matz Account Number(s): 201-500-4310-3000-140815-
22
223-500-4425-3001-140815-
05

CHANGES IN WORK:

This Change Order No. 1 accommodates the following:

1.

2.
3.

4.
5,

Compensation to Old Republic Surety Company for the installation of an ADA compliant curb ramp on
the northwest corner of Acacia & Baseline.

Compensation to Old Republic Surety Company the purchase of a new 2070 signal controller.
Installation of ADA compliant truncated domes on the existing curb ramp at the SMW/C of Baseline &
Acacia.

Repair (tap and re-drill) terminal compartment screws on 4 pedestrian heads.

Installation of (1) pedestrian push button pole and assembly on the S/E/C of Baseline & Acacia.

CHANGES IN COST:

1.

City agrees to compensate Old Republic Surety Company for all labor, equipment, materials and services
to construct (1) ADA compliant curb ramp on the northwest comer of Acacia & Baseline in compliance
with the project plans and specifications. Compensation will be made at the agreed lump sum price of
$4,150.00 The total cost for this item of work is $4,150.00 inclusive of all mark-ups and profit.

City agrees to compensate Old Republic Surety Company for all labor, equipment, materials and services
to purchase a new 2070 traffic signal controller and to provide it to the City for installation later by their
traffic signal maintenance company in compliance with the project plans and specifications.
Compensation will be made at the agreed lump sum price of $5,873.90. The total cost for this item of
work is $5,873.90 inclusive of all mark-ups and profit.

City agrees to compensate Oid Republic Surety Company for all labor, equipment, materiais and services
to install (1) ADA compliant truncated domes on the existing curb ramp at the SMW/C of Baseline & Acacia
in compliance with the project plans and specifications. Compensation will be made at the agreed lump
sum price of $1,500.00 The total cost for this item of work is $1,500.00 inclusive of all mark-ups
and profit.

City agrees to compensate Oid Republic Surety Company for all labor, equipment, materials and services
to construct repair (tap and re-drill) terminal compartment screws on 4 existing pedestrian heads in



compliance with the project plans and specifications. Compensation will be made at the agreed lump
sum price of $753.82 The total cost for this item of work is $753.82 inclusive of all mark-ups and
profit.

5. City agrees to compensate Old Republic Surety Company for all labor, equipment, materials and services
to construct (1) pedestrian push button & pole assembly complete in compliance with the project plans

and specifications. Compensation will be made at the agreed lump sum price of $1,018.39. The total
cost for this item of work is $1,018.39 inclusive of all mark-ups and profit.

The total increase in cost resulting from this Contract Change Order No.1 is $13,296.11

CHANGES CONTRACE TIME:

None

SOURCE OF FUNDS:

Funds are available in the following account(s):
201-500-4310-3000-140815-22
223-500-4425-3001-140815-05

REASONS FOR CHANGE:

Curb ramp was inadvertently omitted from the original project plans.

Installation of new controller was inadvertently omitted from the original project plans.

Existing curb ramp did not have truncated domes.

(4) terminal compartments on (4) existing pedestrian heads that were relocated to new poles per plan,
had screws that were stripped and unable to be secured.

Installation of pedestrian push button pole and assembly was required due to pole “H” relocation to avoid
existing utilities. This placed the pole more than 5' from the crosswalk and required the PPB.

PO

o

SUMMARY OF COSTS:
Original Contract Amount; $ 208,000.00 Original Completion 30
This Change Order: 13,296.11 Days Added for this 0
Previous Change Order(s): $ 0.00 Previous Days Added: ¢
Revised Contract Amount: $ 221,296.11 Revised Completion 30

[SIGNATURES ON NEXT PAGE]



Contract Change Order No. 1
October 24, 2017
Page 3

| have received a copy of this Change Order and the above AGREED PRICES are acceptable to Contractor

Old Republic Surety Company % . %/__
1/ (l-i-17

Signature Date

Mﬂsﬁhﬂmw&mr
Print Name and Title

City of Rialto
Approved by:

Robert G. Eisenbeisz, P.E., Date
Public Works Director/City Engineer

Recommended by:

Azzam Jabsheh, Associate Engineer Date
Project Manager

Distribution:

Original Conformed Copy: Conformed - File Copy:
Contractor {1 Engineering Pay File (1)
City Clerk (1} Accounting Technician (1)
Resident Engineer (1} Procurement {1

Finance (N



